Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Respiratory, Inc.		10/28/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1069 State Route 46 East	
City:	Batesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75506664	ABI VEST
Serial Number:	76284421	ADVANCED RESPIRATORY
Serial Number:	76284420	ADVANCED RESPIRATORY
Serial Number:	76389728	NATIONAL AIRWAY CLEARANCE REGISTRY
Serial Number:	76389727	NATIONAL AIRWAY CLEARANCE REGISTRY
Serial Number:	76267302	PASSING ON THE BREATH OF LIFE
Serial Number:	76389726	SETTING THE STANDARD FOR AIRWAY CLEARANCE
Serial Number:	75506662	SO EVERYONE CAN BREATHE A LITTLE EASIER
Serial Number:	74027827	THAIRAPY
Serial Number:	76267301	THE LINK
Serial Number:	76336510	THE VEST
Serial Number:	76336511	VEST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)762-7944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7644
Email: lke@gdm.com
Correspondent Name: Louis K. Ebling

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2800 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 47006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110414.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis K. Ebling
Signature:	/Louis Ebling/
Date:	09/19/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Advanced Respiratory assignment#page1.tif source=Advanced Respiratory assignment#page2.tif source=Advanced Respiratory assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of December 31, 2004, Advanced Respiratory, Inc., a Minnesota, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a Delaware, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to all of the trademarks and service marks used in its business, including but not limited to all applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to any other trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations corresponding thereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Advanced Respiratory, Inc (Assignor)	
By:	
Patrick de Maynadier Secretary	
Date: <u>28-0ct-2005</u>	
<u>ACKNOWLEI</u>	OGMENT .
STATE OF LING LANCE	
COUNTY OF Biply) SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within hand and notarial seal this 28 day of October	and for said County and State. WITNESS my, 2005.
My Commission Expires:	
<u>28-0ct-2010</u>	angela & Surnney
Resident of Riply County	Motary Public S Swinney
	Printed Name

Hill-Rom Services, Inc (Assignee)	
By: Milliam A. Meruson	
William A. Morrison	
Assistant Secretary	
Date: 28-04-2005	
<u>ACKNOWLEI</u>	DGMENT
STATE OF HINDIANA)	
county of Riply) ss:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. WITNESS my
hand and notarial seal this 27 day of OCTOber	_, 2005.
My Commission Expires:	
28-0ct-2010	Angela & Surany
n M	Notary Public
Resident of KUDLY County	Muela 5 Swinner
	Printed Name

Exhibit A

Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Title
US	75/506664	2392035	ABI VEST®
US	76/284421	2665740	ADVANCED RESPIRATORY®
US	76/284420	2662197	ADVANCED RESPIRATORY®
ECT	2519403	2519403	ADVANCED RESPIRATORY®
ECT	2525756	2525756	ADVANCED RESPIRATORY® & Design
US	76/389728	2809563	NATIONAL AIRWAY CLEARANCE REGISTRY
US	76/389727	2835858	NATIONAL AIRWAY CLEARANCE REGISTRY & DESIGN
US	76/267302	2805366	PASSING ON THE BREATH OF LIFE®
US	76/389726	2813761	SETTING THE STANDARD
US	75/506662	2392034	SO EVERYONE CAN BREATHE A LITTLE EASIER®
US	74/027827	1629038	THAIRAPY® (Stylized)
IT	M192C005121	648684	THAIRAPY® (Stylized)
DE	A52540/10WZ	2048515	THAIRAPY® (Stylized)
ECT	2519221		THE LINK (TM)
US	76/267301	2605872	THE LINK®
US	76/336510	2751952	THE VEST (Stylized)
ECT	2519239	2519239	THE VEST (TM)
US	76/336511	2751953	VEST (Stylized)

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0976